
2026-2027 Academic Calendar – Distance Degrees and Programs 
NTPD and ITPD Programs  

 
 

Summer Semester 2026  
Monday, February 2 August 2026 Graduation Application Opens 
Monday, March 23 Registration Opens for the Summer Semester 

Monday, June 1 
-Summer Semester Begins  
-Submission Deadline for NTPD Summer Credit-by-Challenges 

Friday, June 5 
-Last Day to Add/Drop Courses  
-August 2026 Graduation Application Closes 

Monday, June 8 December 2026 Graduation Application Opens 
Sunday, June 28 End of APPE Block 1 
Monday, June 29 APPE Block 2 Begins 

Wednesday, July 1 
Summer Submission Deadline – Didactic Portfolio Submission and Immunization and Certification 
Deadline for Students Starting a Rotation in the Fall Semester  

July 3 Independence Day Holiday 

Monday, July 20 Registration Opens for the Fall Semester 

Monday, August 3 
 

All Experiential Coursework Completed for August NTPD and ITPD Graduate Candidates 
Candidates 

Sunday, August 9 End of APPE Block 2 
Monday, August 10 APPE Block 3 Begins 
Tuesday, August 11 Summer Semester Ends 

 
 

Wednesday, August 19 Final Grades Due – Submitted to Registrar’s Office 
 

 
Fall Semester 2026 
Monday, June 8 December 2026 Graduation Application Opens 
Monday, July 20 Registration Opens for the Fall Semester 

Monday, August 17 
-Fall Semester Begins 
-Submission Deadline for fall NTPD Credit-by-Challenges  

Monday, September 7 Labor Day Holiday  

Friday, September 11 
-Last Day to Add/Drop Courses 
-December 2026 Graduation Application Closes 

Monday, September 14 May 2027 Graduation Application opens 
Sunday, September 20 End of APPE Block 3 
Monday, September 21 APPE Block 4 Begins 

Thursday, October 1 
Fall Submission Deadline – Didactic Portfolio Submission and Immunization and Certification 
Deadline for Students Starting a Rotation in the Spring Semester 

Sunday, November 1 End of APPE Block 4 

Monday, November 2 -APPE Block 5 Begins 

Monday, November 23 Registration Opens for the Spring Semester 

Thursday, November 26 -  
Friday, November 27 

Thanksgiving Holiday Break 

Tuesday, December 1 All Experiential Coursework Completed for December NTPD and ITPD Graduate Candidates 
Friday, December 11 Fall Semester Ends 

 Sunday, December 13 End of APPE Block 5 
  Wednesday, December 23 Final Grades Due – Submitted to Registrar’s Office  

 



 

          
 

WINTER BREAK – DECEMBER 14, 2026 – JANUARY 15, 2027 
 

 

Spring Semester 2027 
Monday, September 14 
 

May 2027 Graduation Application Opens 
 Monday, November 23 Registration Opens for the Spring Semester 

Monday, January 4 aIPPE/APPE Block 6 Begins 
Monday, January 18 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Holiday 

Tuesday, January 19 
-Spring Semester Begins 
-Submission Deadline for NTPD Spring Credit-by-Challenges 

Friday, February 5 -May 2027 Graduation Application Closes 
-Last Day to Add/Drop Courses 

Monday, February 8 August 2027 Graduation Application Opens 
     Sunday, February 14 End of aIPPE/APPE Block 6 

Monday, February 15 
-Presidents’ Day Holiday 
-APPE Block 7 Begins 

Monday, March 1 
Spring Submission Deadline – Didactic Portfolio Submission and Immunization and Certification 
Deadline for Students Starting a Rotation in the Summer Semester 

Monday, March 15 –  
Friday, March 19 

 

Spring Break Holiday  

Monday, March 29 Registration Opens for the Summer Semester 
Sunday, March 28 End of APPE Block 7 
Monday, March 29 APPE Block 8 Begins 
Monday, May 3 All Experiential Coursework Completed for May NTPD and ITPD Graduate Candidates  
Sunday, May 9 End of APPE Block 8 
Friday, May 14 Spring Semester Ends 
Monday, May 17 APPE Block 1 Begins 
Monday, May 24   Anschutz Medical Campus Commencement and Activities 
Wednesday, May 26 Final Grades Due – Submitted to Registrar’s Office  
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